





Building Resilient Semiconductor Supply Chains The New India Opportunity

11:30 AM (IST) 8th February, 2023 (Series 1) 9:30 PM (IST) 16th February, 2023 (Series 2)

The webinar will feature presentations by senior government officials and industry experts on the opportunities in the semiconductor industry, ecosystem enablers, incentives and infrastructure in India.

We look forward to your participation.

Series 1

8th February, 2023 (11:30 AM IST, 2:00 PM Taiwan Time, 3:00 PM KST, 3:00 PM JST) **Agenda**

11:30 AM **Welcome Remarks** Mr. Neil Shah, Partner & Vice President of Research, Counterpoint Research 11:35 AM Presentation 1: India's role in Building Resilience in **Global Semiconductor Supply Chains** Shri Amitesh Kumar Sinha CEO-ISM & Joint Secretary, MeitY 11:45 AM **Presentation 2: Semiconductor Opportunities and Key Growth Areas of India** Mr. Tarun Pathak Research Director, Counterpoint Research 11:55 AM Success Story in India for Semiconductors Mr. Manish Hooda, Head - Technology Development, Semiconductor Laboratory (SCL) 12:00 PM **0&A** Session Invest India, India Semiconductor Mission & Counterpoint Research **Closing Remarks & Vote of Thanks** 12:10 PM Mr. Rohan Thomas Abraham Lead - ESDM, Invest India

Click here to RSVP

Series 2

16th February, 2023 (9:30 PM IST, 8:00 AM US PST, 4:00 PM GMT, 5:00 PM CEST)

Agenda

9:30 PM	Welcome Remarks Mr. Peter Richardson, Vice President, Partner & Research Director, Counterpoint Research
9:35 PM	Presentation 1: India's role in Building Resilience in Global Semiconductor Supply Chains Shri Amitesh Kumar Sinha CEO-ISM & Joint Secretary, MeitY
9:45 PM	Presentation 2: Semiconductor Opportunities and Key Growth Areas of India Mr. Neil Shah , Partner & Vice President of Research, Counterpoint Research
9:55 PM	Success Story in India for Semiconductors Mr. Manish Hooda , Head - Technology Development, Semiconductor Laboratory (SCL)
10:00 PM	Q&A Session Invest India, India Semiconductor Mission & Counterpoint Research
10:10 PM	Closing Remarks & Vote of Thanks Mr. Rohan Thomas Abraham Lead - ESDM, Invest India

Click here to RSVP